

| | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Islampur Branch 12.04.2018 27.12.2017 | Borrower :- 1.Smt. Mala Das, W/O Sri Debangshu Das, Vill. Shdbangipara, P.O. & P.S. Islampur, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, PIN-733202, borrower 2. Sri Debangshu Das, S/O Deboprasad Das, Vill. Shdbangipara, P.O. & P.S. Islampur, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, PIN-733202 | Term Loan :- 5240300004077 Total Limit :- Rs.500000.00 (Rupees five lakh) only. Total outstanding:- Rs.2,39,159.00 (Rupees two lakh thirty-nine thousand one hundred fifty-nine) only plus unbooked interest & other charges w.e.f. 30.11.2017. | Equitable Mortgage of Land and Building at Mouza: Choprajhar, JL No: 57, Khatian No: L/R- 1363, Plot No: L/R- 2910, Area: 0.0258 acre classified as BASTU at Shdbangipara, P.S. Islampur, Dist: Uttar Dinajpur in the name of Smt. Mala Das, W/O Sri Debangshu Das, Vill. Shdbangipara, P.O. & P.S. Islampur, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, PIN-733202, Borrower. |
| Islampur Branch 25.10.2018 18.12.2012 | Borrower :- Sri Rajesh Kumar Thakur @ Rajesh Thakur, S/O Shibesh Ch Thakur, Vill. Thakurpally, P.O. & P.S. Islampur, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, PIN-733202. | Term Loan :- 5240300000835 Total Limit :- Rs.480000.00 (Rupees four lakh) only). Total outstanding :- Rs. 475931.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy-five thousand nine hundred thirty-one) only plus unbooked interest & other charges w.e.f. 17.12.2012. | Hypothecation of vehicle Registration No. WB74L2293, Chassis No. MA6AB6G766HK44166, Engine No. 3JF44632, Vehicle: Chevrolet Tavera (Diesel) Type of Body-Monocoque, Year of manufacture- 2006, Makers name- General Motors, colour- Baizing Red in the name of Rajesh Kumar Thakur @ Rajesh Thakur, S/O Shibesh Ch Thakur, Vill. Thakurpally, P.O. & P.S. Islampur, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal, PIN- 733202 - Borrower. |

You have committed default in repayment of loan/credit facility, mentioned above with further interest at the agreed rate availed from our Bank branch as mentioned in the above. The bank has issued notice under the said Act to you to repay the outstanding amount as mentioned above. The Demand Notice sent to you by registered post has been returned unreserved. You are called upon to pay the dues together with unbooked interest and other expenses within 60 days from the date of the notice failing which Bank will be contained to exercise right of enforcement of Security Interest as against the secured assets given in the schedule of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. This notice is without prejudice to any other right remedy available to the Bank including initiation of legal action.

Date : 21.02.2019,
Place: Sudarshanpur, Uttar Dinajpur
Authorised Officer, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Uttar Dinajpur Regional Office
Sudarshanpur, Dist.Utar Dinajpur

Linde India Limited

CIN L40200WB1935PLC008184
Office Oxygen House, P43 Taratala Road, Kolkata 700 088, India
Phone +91 33 6602 1600, Fax +91 33 2401 4206
contact.lg.in@linde.com
www.linde.in



Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 December 2018

| Particulars | Three months ended | Three months ended | Three months ended | Year ended | Year ended |
|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| | 31 December 2018 (Unaudited)* | 30 September 2018 (Unaudited) | 31 December 2017 (Unaudited)* | 31 December 2018 (Audited) | 31 December 2017 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations | 5,627.92 | 5,516.22 | 5,181.32 | 21,916.54 | 21,149.87 |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 212.70 | 147.44 | 108.16 | 471.70 | 216.56 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 212.70 | 147.44 | 108.16 | 471.70 | 161.56 |
| Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 154.17 | 104.39 | 95.19 | 334.86 | 189.38 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 92.21 | 106.69 | 103.95 | 293.70 | 200.74 |
| share capital (Face value Rs.10 each) | 852.84 | 852.84 | 852.84 | 852.84 | 852.84 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year | | | | 13,415.22 | 13,224.33 |
| Earnings per share of Rs 10 each (before extraordinary items) Basic and diluted (Rs.) | 1.81 | 1.22 | 1.12 | 3.93 | 2.22 |
| Earnings per share of Rs 10 each (after extraordinary items) Basic and diluted (Rs.) | 1.81 | 1.22 | 1.12 | 3.93 | 2.22 |

Figures for the quarter ended 31 December are balancing figure between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

- (i) This statement was placed before the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 19 February 2019 and has been approved for release.
- (ii) The board of directors of the company has recommended a dividend of 15% (i.e. Rs. 1.50 per equity share) for the year ended 31 December 2018.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.linde.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Moloy Banerjee
Managing Director
DIN : 00273101

19 February 2019
Mumbai

BUSINESS STANDARD - dated - 21/02/2019

This forms part of the massive ₹48,239-crore recap funds (to come as bonds), approved for 12 public sector banks by the Finance Ministry.

The recap approval and the individual allocations for these 12 banks were disclosed in a tweet by DFS Secretary Rajeev Kumar on Wednesday.

It may be recalled that three banks - Bank of Maharashtra, Oriental Bank of Commerce and Bank of India - had, on January 31, come out of the PCA framework.

The latest recap bonds broadly fall into four categories - equipping better-per-

main above PCA triggers (Bank of India, Bank of Maharashtra), and other PCA banks that need to meet minimum regulatory capital norms (Central Bank, United Bank, UCO Bank and Indian Overseas Bank).

Bank-wise allocation

Two banks - Allahabad Bank (₹6,896 crore) and Corporation Bank (₹9,086 crore) - have got ₹15,982 crore to equip these better-performing PCA banks to be above the regulatory PCA thresholds.

Also, ₹14,879 crore has been infused into four banks

Bank of Maharashtra - which recently exited PCA to remain above PCA triggers. While Bank of India has got ₹4,638 crore, Bank of Maharashtra has been allocated ₹205 crore.

Four PSBs - Central Bank, United Bank, UCO Bank and Indian Overseas Bank - have been given ₹12,535 crore to help them meet minimum regulatory norms. While Central Bank has been allocated capital of ₹2,560 crore, Indian Overseas Bank has got ₹3,806 crore. The recap on United Bank is ₹2,839 crore and, in the case of UCO Bank, the recap is ₹3,330 crore.

with a strong brand in the micro markets of southern and western India.

"We are also in talks with some public sector banks to originate loans for them on a 80-20 basis after the RBI's recent circular on co-origination loans," said Kothuri.

After the introduction of new products in April, the NBFC's retail lending mix will be in the ratio of 20 per cent on gold loans, 35 per cent on loan against property, and 15 per cent each on home loans and unsecured loans, while wholesale lending will be retained at the current level of 15 per cent.

Linde India Limited

CIN L40200WB1935PLC008184

Regd. Office Oxygen House, P43 Taratala Road, Kolkata 700 088, India

Phone +91 33 6602 1600, Fax +91 33 2401 4206

Contact.lg.in@linde.com

www.linde.in

THE LINDE GROUP

Linde

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 December 2018

(₹ Millions)

| Particulars | Three months ended 31 December 2018 (Unaudited)* | Three months ended 30 September 2018 (Unaudited) | Three months ended 31 December 2017 (Unaudited)* | Year ended 31 December 2018 (Audited) | Year ended 31 December 2017 (Audited) |
|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Total income from operations | 5,627.92 | 5,516.22 | 5,181.32 | 21,916.54 | 21,149.87 |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 212.70 | 147.44 | 108.16 | 471.70 | 216.56 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 212.70 | 147.44 | 108.16 | 471.70 | 161.56 |
| Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 154.17 | 104.39 | 95.19 | 334.86 | 189.38 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 92.21 | 106.69 | 103.95 | 293.70 | 200.74 |
| Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each) | 852.84 | 852.84 | 852.84 | 852.84 | 852.84 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year | | | | 13,415.22 | 13,224.33 |
| Earnings per share of Rs 10 each (before extraordinary items) | | | | | |
| Basic and diluted (Rs.) | 1.81 | 1.22 | 1.12 | 3.93 | 2.22 |
| Earnings per share of Rs 10 each (after extraordinary items) | | | | | |
| Basic and diluted (Rs.) | 1.81 | 1.22 | 1.12 | 3.93 | 2.22 |

* Figures for the quarter ended 31 December are balancing figure between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

- (i) This statement was placed before the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 19 February 2019 and has been approved for release.
- (ii) The board of directors of the company has recommended a dividend of 15% (i.e. Rs. 1.50 per equity share) for the year ended 31 December 2018.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.linde.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

19 February 2019
Mumbai

Moloy Banerjee
Managing Director
DIN : 00273101

BUSINESS LINE - dated - 21/02/2019

CA-X

প্রথম ২ কিলোমিটারের জন্য ৫ টাকা ভাড়া হলেও, ৫ কিলোমিটারের জন্য ভাড়া ধার্য হয়েছে ১০ টাকা। উল্লেখ্য, নিউ গড়িয়া থেকে নোয়াপাড়া পর্যন্ত চালু মেট্রো রেল প্রথম ৫ কিলোমিটার পর্যন্ত ভাড়া ৫ টাকা। ১০ কিলোমিটারের জন্য ভাড়া ১০ টাকা। এ বিষয়ে ইস্ট-ওয়েস্ট মেট্রোর এক আধিকারিক বলেন,



শিয়ালদা থেকে যাঁরা এসপ্লানেড যাবেন এবং হাওড়া থেকে যাঁরা মহাকরণ যাবেন, তাঁদের ১০ টাকা করে ভাড়া গুনতে হবে। কারণ, এখানে দুটি স্টেশনের মধ্যে দূরত্ব ২ কিলোমিটারের বেশি।' মেট্রো সূত্রে জানা গেছে, কিছু ক্ষেত্রে

এক্ষেত্রে ৬টি স্টেশনই মাটির ওপরে। বেশি ভাড়া প্রসঙ্গে মেট্রোর এক আধিকারিক বলেন, 'মনে রাখতে হবে, এই মেট্রোর রেকগুলি শীতাতপ নিয়ন্ত্রিত এবং যাত্রী সুবিধার জন্য অনেক ব্যবস্থা আছে।'

ভাড়া ধার্য করা হয়েছে ২০ টাকা এবং ১০ থেকে ১৬.৫ কিলোমিটার পর্যন্ত ভাড়া ধার্য হয়েছে ৩০ টাকা। অন্যদিকে, বর্তমান মেট্রোর ২৫ থেকে ৩০ কিলোমিটার পর্যন্ত ভাড়া ২৫ টাকা। প্রথম পর্যায়ে ইস্ট-ওয়েস্ট মেট্রো চালু হচ্ছে সেন্টের ফাইভ থেকে সেন্ট্রাল স্টেডিয়াম স্টেশন পর্যন্ত। গোটা এই পথটির দূরত্ব ৫.৮ কিলোমিটার।

৫০০০০৮-১৩০৮৮৮ (১৩১৮) - ১৩১৮ সদস্যরা রোগীর পারচয়পত্র নিয়ে এলে, নির্দিষ্ট নিয়ম অনুযায়ী ফিরিয়ে দেওয়া হবে।

জুড়ল পকসো

আজকালের প্রতিবেদন: গত মাসের ২৯ জানুয়ারি দু'বছরের শিশুকন্যাকে খুনের দায়ে ধরা পড়ে তার বাবা তপন সরকার। বুধবার তপনের বিরুদ্ধে পকসো আইনের ৬ ধারা এবং ৩৭৬বি ধারা মামলায় সংযোজিত হয়েছে। পিতৃহত্যা নিয়ে সন্দেহের বেশিই তপন শিশুকন্যাকে খুন করেছিল বলে জেরায় জানিয়েছিল।

লিন্ডে ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড

CIN: L40200WB1935PLC008184

রেজিঃ অফিস: অক্সিজেন হাউস, পি-৪৩, তারাতলা রোড, কলকাতা- ৭০০ ০৮৮, ভারত
ফোন: +৯১ ৩৩ ৬৬০২ ১৬০০, ফ্যাক্স: + ৯১ ৩৩ ২৪০১ ৪২০৬
contact.lg.in@linde.com
www.linde.in



৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বছরের একক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্তসার

| বিবরণ | (লাখ টাকায়) | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|
| | ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৮ তারিখ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অপরিষ্কৃত* | ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত তিন মাস (অপরিষ্কৃত) | ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৭ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক (অপরিষ্কৃত)* | ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বছর পরিষ্কৃত | ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৭ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বছর (পরিষ্কৃত) |
| কাজ কারবার থেকে মোট আয় (নিট) | ৫৬২৭.৯২ | ৫৫১৬.২২ | ৫১৮১.৩২ | ২১৯১৬.৫৪ | ২১১৪৯.৮৭ |
| মেয়াদকালে নিট লাভ/(লোকসান) (কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পর) | ২১২.৭০ | ১৪৭.৪৪ | ১০৮.১৬ | ৪৭১.৭০ | ২১৬.৫৬ |
| মেয়াদকালে করের আগে নিট লাভ/(লোকসান) (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পর) | ২১২.৭০ | ১৪৭.৪৪ | ১০৮.১৬ | ৪৭১.৭০ | ১৬১.৫৬ |
| মেয়াদকালে করের পর নিট লাভ/(লোকসান) ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পর) | ১৫৪.১৭ | ১০৪.৩৯ | ৯৫.১৯ | ৩৩৪.৮৬ | ১৮৯.৩৮ |
| মেয়াদকালে মোট সামগ্রিক আয় (মেয়াদকালে লাভ/(লোকসান) (করের পর) এবং অন্যান্য সামগ্রিক আয় (করের পর) সমন্বিত) | ৯২.২১ | ১০৬.৬৯ | ১০৩.৯৫ | ২৯৩.৭০ | ২০০.৭৪ |
| ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন (অভিহিত মূল্য প্রতিটি ১০ টাকা) | ৮৫২.৮৪ | ৮৫২.৮৪ | ৮৫২.৮৪ | ৮৫২.৮৪ | ৮৫২.৮৪ |
| পুনঃরিজার্ভ বাদে রিজার্ভ-পূর্ববর্তী বছরের উদ্ধৃতপত্র অনুযায়ী | | | | ১৩,৪১৫.২২ | ১৩,৪১৫.২২ |
| প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার শেয়ার পিছু আয় (অতিরিক্ত দফার আগে) | | | | | |
| মূল ও লঘুকৃত (টাকায়) | ১.৮১ | ১.২২ | ১.১২ | ৩.৯৩ | ২.২২ |
| প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার শেয়ার পিছু আয় (অতিরিক্ত দফার পর) | | | | | |
| মূল ও লঘুকৃত (টাকায়) | ১.৮১ | ১.২২ | ১.১২ | ৩.৯৩ | ২.২২ |

* ৩১ ডিসেম্বর পর্যন্ত ত্রৈমাসিক পরিসংখ্যান সংশ্লিষ্ট অর্থ বর্ষের পরিষ্কৃত পরিসংখ্যান ও তৃতীয় ত্রৈমাসিক পর্যন্ত প্রকাশিত বছর থেকে তারিখের মধ্যে তুল্যমূল্য পরিসংখ্যান। তৃতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকের শেষ পর্যন্ত পরিসংখ্যান মূল্যায়িত হয়েছে ও হিসাবসাপেক্ষ নয়।
(১) উপরোক্ত ফলাফল বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টর্স কর্তৃক পর্যালোচিত হয়েছে এবং বোর্ড ডিরেক্টর্স কর্তৃক ১৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১৯ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত সভায় অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।
(২) কোম্পানির বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টর্সগণ ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৮ বর্ষে ১৫% ডিভিডেন্ড মঞ্জুর করেছে (অর্থাৎ ইকুইটি শেয়ার প্রতি টাকায় ১.৫০)
দ্রষ্টব্য: উপরোক্ত বিবরণ সেবি (লিঙ্গিং অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্রোজার রিকয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ দাখিল করা ত্রৈমাসিক/বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিস্তারিত বন্টনের সংক্ষিপ্তসার। ত্রৈমাসিক/বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ বন্টন স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট: www.nseindia.com ও www.bseindia.com-তে এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট www.linde.in-তে পাওয়া যাবে।

বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টর্সের তরফে
মলয় ব্যানার্জি
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর
DIN: 00273101

১৯ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৯
মুম্বই

AAJKAAL - dated - 21/02/2019 .

+